

G.R. 129 of 2024 Reg. No: 165 of 2024

Order No: 16

Dated: 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accused is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

S/R received as served.

Mother of the defacto complainant is present and verbally submits that the defacto complainant could not appear today as she is out of station and prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed with a direction to adduce the defacto complainant on the next date fixed.

The accused must be present on the next date fixed id necessary order.

To: **11.03.2026** for evidence of defacto complainant.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**