

G.R. 129 of 2024 Reg. No. 165 of 2024

Order No. 18

Dated 24.04.2026

Fixed date was declared holiday vide Notification No. 703-G dated 09.04.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta on account of the General Election to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly, 2026, so the case record is put-up today.

The Ld. APP is present and submits that since the defacto complainant is currently in Thailand, so the prosecution will proceed by examining the other charge-sheeted witnesses.

The accused persons take no steps.

To **06.06.2026** for evidence of CSWs 2 and 3.

Issue fresh summons.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**